03-05-2001

FORM PTO-1594 (modified) RECORD,

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

101626366

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

demark Office

7.70.01

Sind (10, 0001-0011 (0xp. 4/04)	102000	
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	narks: Rlease r	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies): TEAMS,	2	. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Individual(s) citizenship: Association		Name: Artesia Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 400 Street Address: 700 King Farm Boulevard City:, State: ZIP: Rockville, MD 20850Individual(s) citizenship:Association General Partnership of:Limited Partnership of: Corporation-State:Other:
Assignment  Assignment  Merger Security Agreement  X Change of Name Other:  Execution Date: July 14, 1999	([ d	assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative esignation is attached: Yes or No?  Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes or No?
75/739,120 75/388,801 75/388,908 75/388,907	E	3. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,412,056
	ad sumbers attacl	hed? Yes or No?
Name and address of party to whom correspondencement of party to whom correspondencement of party to whom correspondence of pa	ndence 6	Total number of applications and registrations involved  5  Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 140  X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1200 Nineteenth Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. ZIP: 20036		Deposit account number: 501150  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
03 F0x431 40.00 U 08 F0x482 100.00 UF	DO NOT USE TH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing document.  Signature: Name of Person Signing: Cynthia K. Nicholson. T	n information is tr Date	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original e: Fub. 16/200 ( ges incl. cover sheets, attachments, and document: 4.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TEAMS, INC.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "TEAMS, INC." TO "ARTESIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1999,

AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9865302

DATE:

07-15-99

3040748 8100 991287968

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002243 FRAME: 0825

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TEAMS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

TEAMS, Inc.(the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted resolutions pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at a meeting on July 134, 1999 pursuant to and in accordance with Sections 141 and 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth amendments to the Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate") and declaring said amendments to be advisable. The stockholders of the Corporation duly approved the proposed amendments in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by written consent in lieu of a meeting pursuant to and in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolutions setting forth the amendments are as follows:

<u>RESOLVED</u>: That Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows:

"The name of the corporation is 'Artesia Technologies, Inc."

**SECOND:** This amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective as of the date accepted for filing by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002243 FRAME: 0826

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Christopher Veator, its Chief Executive Officer, and by Kris O. Carter, its Assistant Secretary, this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of July, 1999.

ATTEST:

Kris O. Carter
Assistant Secretary

Christopher Veator Chief Executive Officer

THE UNDERSIGNED, the Chief Executive Officer of TEAMS, Inc., who executed on behalf of the Corporation the foregoing Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation of TEAMS, Inc., hereby acknowledges in the name and on behalf of the Corporation the foregoing Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation to be the corporate act of the Corporation and hereby certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the matters set forth therein with respect to the authorization and approval thereof are true in all material respects under the penalties of perjury.

Christopher Veator Chief Executive Officer

- 2 -